County Court X District Court				
El Paso County, Colorado				
EL PASO COUNTY DISTRICT COURT				
270 S. TEJON COLORADO SPRINGS, Colorado 80901-2980				
Petitioner: TIMOTHY J. KIRKWOOD and PAUL T. PRENTIC v.				
Respondent: HOLLY WILLIAMS, CARRIE GEITNER, STAN VANDERWERF, LONGINOS GONZALEZ, JR. and CAMI BREMER in their official capacities as members of Respondent BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF EL PASO COUNTY; and CHUCK BROERMAN, in his official capacity as County Clerk and Recorder		▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲		
Attorney or Party Without Attorney:		Case Number: 2022CV031462		
John Case John Case P.C. 10081 E Cornell Avenue Denver, CO 80231		Division Courtroom		
Phone Number: (303) 667-7407	E-mail: brief@johncaselaw.com	*		
FAX Number:	Atty. Reg. #: 2431			
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE				

Received by Denver Attorney Services, LLC on the 3rd day of October, 2022 at 11:42 pm to be served on COLORADO SECRETARY OF STATE c/o JENA GRISWOLD, 1700 BROADWAY, SUITE 550, DENVER, CO 80290.

I, Tabitha Bellington, being duly sworn, depose and say that on the 4th day of October, 2022 at 2:18 pm, I:

served an AUTHORIZED PERSON by delivering a true copy of the SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY AND PRODUCE DOCUMENTS, TOPICS ABOUT WHICH WITNESS WILL TESTIFY, DOCUMENTS THAT MUST BE PRODUCED and PROTECTING A PERSON SUBJECT TO A SUBPOENA (WITH A HEARING DATE) with the date and hour of service endorsed thereon by me, to: Matt Wicks as Front Desk at the address of: Colorado Attorney General, 1300 N BROADWAY, SUITE 550, DENVER, CO 80203, who stated they were authorized to accept service for COLORADO SECRETARY OF STATE, and informed said person of the contents therein, in compliance with state statutes.

Actual service location: (39.7369,-104.9873) accuracy 35 m.

Description of Person Served: Age: 30, Sex: M, Race/Skin Color: White, Height: 5'8", Weight: 140, Hair: Dark Brown, Glasses: Y

Additional Information pertaining to this Service:

10/4/2022 2:05 pm Attempted service at 1700 BROADWAY, SUITE 550, DENVER, CO 80290, spoke with clerk at window, they do not accept service here. Must go to the Attorney General Office. Attempt location: (39.7436,-104.9867) accuracy 169 m.

Page 1 of 2
Job Number: DVA-2022003518

Reference:

<u>Petitioner</u>: TIMOTHY J. KIRKWOOD and PAUL T. PRENTIC

V.

Respondent: HOLLY WILLIAMS, CARRIE GEITNER, STAN VANDERWERF, LONGINOS GONZALEZ, JR. and CAMI BREMER in their official capacities as members of Respondent BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF EL PASO COUNTY; and CHUCK BROERMAN, in his official capacity as County Clerk and Recorder

CASE NUMBER 2022CV031462

I certify that I am over the age of 18 and have no interest in the above action and I declare under penalty of perjury under the law of Colorado that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on the 5th day of October, 2022 at Denver County, Colorado

Dated the 5th day of October, 2022

Signature of Process Server

Tabitha Bellington

Name

Denver Attorney Services, LLC 1660 South Albion Street, Suite 826 Denver, CO 80222 (800) 477-8522

> Page 2 of 2 Job Number: DVA-2022003518

Denver Attorney Services, LLC 1660 South Albion Street, Suite 826

Denver, CO 80222 Phone: (800) 477-8522 Fax: (800) 477-8522 27-1879238

INVOICE

Invoice #DVA-2022003518 10/5/2022

John Case John Case P.C. 10081 E Cornell Avenue Denver, CO 80231

Case Number: El Paso 2022CV031462

Petitioner:

TIMOTHY J. KIRKWOOD and PAUL T. PRENTIC

Respondent:

HOLLY WILLIAMS, CARRIE GEITNER, STAN VANDERWERF, LONGINOS GONZALEZ, JR. and CAMI BREMER in their official capacities as members of Respondent BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF EL PASO COUNTY; and CHUCK BROERMAN, in his official capacity as County Clerk and Recorder

Received: 10/3/2022 Served: 10/4/2022 2:18 pm AUTHORIZED PERSON To be served on: COLORADO SECRETARY OF STATE c/o JENA GRISWOLD

ITEMIZED LISTING

Line Item	Quantity	Price	Amount
Area I - 1300 N BROADWAY	1.00	65.00	65.00
Bad Address Fee - 1700 BROADWAY	1.00	65.00	65.00
Witness Check Fee (10% of Fee or \$5.00)	1.00	8.08	8.08
Advancement of Witness Fee @ 0.625¢ per Mile R/T	139.40	0.58	80.85
Same Day Rush Service Fee	1.00	50.00	50.00
Print Fee .19 Per Page	10.00	0.19	1.90
Fuel Surcharge	1.00	3.00	3.00
TOTAL CHARGED:			\$273.83

BALANCE DUE:

\$273.83

Please enclose a copy of this invoice with your payment.

Payment is expected within 15 days, please process this invoice within the given timeframe.

There will be a \$25.00 charge per month on late payments.

We appreciate your business!
Credit Card & ACH check payments can be made through our secured LawPay site at:

https://secure.lawpay.com/pages/process-servers/denverattorneyservices